		FOR	Entire Territory	served	
			Community,	Town or City	,
				P.S.C. No.	30
			(Original)	Sheet No.	1
			(Revised)		
MEADE CO	OUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		(1.01.004)		
	RATIVE CORPORATION		Canceling	P.S.C. No.	29
			(Original)	Sheet No.	1
			(Revised)		
chedule 1	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SI	ERVICE		
Residential. Farm an	d Non-Farm, Schools & Churches				RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:					
Entire Territory	y Served.				
Availability of Ser		n ita linas for sa	arias includina	liabtina	
	istomers of the Cooperative located of ces, refrigeration, cooking, home heat				
	nd one-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.); A				
	overing this service.	an oubject to and	o raioo ana roga		
Character of Sen	den:			0.5	
Character of Serv	<u>ਰਿਦ</u> . 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages				
Origio pridoo,	oo none, at conor o clandara vollagee		,		
Rates: Monthly					
	rge - No KWH usage			-	\$8.00
	KWH per month			R	.07421/KWH .05931/KWH
	KWH per month			R	.05507/KWH
All over 1,000	KWH per month			K	
State, Federal and	d local tax will be added to above rate				
			PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION	
			OF KENT		
Minimum Monthly	r Charge: he monthly minimum bill be less than	¢e 00 per mont	EFFEC1	IVE	
III IIO Case siiaii t	ne mondiny minimum bili be less than	\$6.00 per mon		4000	
Fuel Cost Adjustn	nent:		JUN 0 1	. 1996	
See Schedule	10 for applicable charge.				
			PURSUANT TO 8		
Environmental Su	<u>rcmarge</u> : 11 for applicable charge.		SECTION	19(1)	
See Scriedule	17 for applicable charge.	E	BY Thyles -	RESEARCH DIV	-
Terms of Paymer	<u>ıt</u> :		DRECTORPHAILS	W WEDENHOLL DIA	
The above rate	es are net, the gross rates being ten p	ercent (10%) hi	gher. In the ev	ent the	
*	ill is not paid within ten (10) days from	the due date, t	the gross rates	shall	
apply.					
ATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996				
	Month	Day		Year	
ATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996	Day		Year	-
SSUED BY	monu	President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Bran		0108
30020 01	Name of Officer	Title		Address	

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22 1996

Cancelled Besouse of wrong stamped offertive letter

Community, Town or City

FOR Entire Territory served

		P.S.C. No.	30
	(Original)	Sheet No.	1
	(Revised)		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		DOC No	00
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Canceling	P.S.C. No.	29
	(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	_1
	(Reviseu)		
Schedule 1 CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE		
Residential, Farm and Non-Farm, Schools & Churches			RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:			
Entire Territory Served.			
Availability of Service:			
Available to customers of the Cooperative located on	its lines for service including	liahtina.	
incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, home heatil	ng and power for motors up to	and	
including seven and one-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.); A	Il subject to the rules and regu	ulations of	
the Cooperative covering this service.			
Character of Service:			
Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.			
Rates: Monthly			
Customer charge - No KWH usage		_ 0	\$8.00
First 300 KWH per month		R	.07421/KWH
Next 700 KWH per month		R	.05931/KWH
All over 1,000 KWH per month		R	.05507/KWH
State, Federal and local tax will be added to above rate	where applicable		
	TODLIC SE	ERVICE COMN F KENTUCKY	IISSION
		EFFECTIVE	
Minimum Monthly Charge:		LITEOTIVE	
In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$	6.00 per month.		
Fuel Cost Adjustment:	JAN (0 1 1996	Y
See Schedule 10 for applicable charge.	01100		
cos constant to tot applicable strange.	PURSUANT TO	O 807 KAR 5:(TION 9 (1)	011,
Environmental Surcharge:		' '	
See Schedule 11 for applicable charge.	BY: Queda.	a C. Neel	-
Towns of Downsont	FOR THE PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMI	SSION
Terms of Payment:			

DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996				
	Mo	onth	Day	Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996				
\supset	_ Mo	onth	Day	Year	
ISSUED BY	en ? v	V lear	President/CEO F	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY	40108
	Name o	of Officer	Title	Address	

The above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the due date, the gross rates shall

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

apply.

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1996

296 Ale

			Community	, Town or Ci	ty	
					P.S.C. No.	29
				(Original)	Sheet No.	1
	Residential, Farm and Non-Farm, Schools & Churches Applicable: Entire territory served. Availability of Service: Available to customers of the cooperative located on its lines for serv incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, home heating, and power for including seven and one-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.); Corporation cover Character of Service: Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages. Rates: Monthly Customer Charge - No KWH usage First 300 KWH per month Next 700 KWH per month All over 1,000 KWH per month State, Federal and local tax will be added to above rate where applicable. Minimum Monthly Charge: In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$6.00 per month Fuel Cost Adjustment: See Schedule 10 for applicable charge. Environmental Surcharge: See Schedule 11 for applicable charge. Terms of Payment: The above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%) high current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the due date, the apply.	x	(Revised)			
				• "	D 0 0 11	
COOPE	RATIVE CORPO	RATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	28
				(Original)	Sheet No.	1
			X	(Revised)		
Schedule 1		CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERV	ICE		
Residential Fam	and Non-Farm School	s & Churches				RATE PER UNIT
	Tana Hon-rann, Conco	3 d Ondrones				
	served.					
Availability of Se	rvice:					
		tive located on its lin	es for service	including li	ghting,	
including seven a	and one-half horsepower	(7 1/2 H.P.); Corpor	ation covering	this servic	e.	
Character of Sen	vice:					·
		ndard voltages.				
Rates: Monthly						
	arge - No KWH usage					\$6.00
						.07451/KWH
						.05961/KWH
All over 1,000	KWH per month					.05537/KWH
(T) State, Federal a	nd local tax will be adde	d to above rate wher	re applicable.	PUE	BLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION
	Advanced in the control of the contr				OF KEN	UCKY
		LUI ber land than 60	00		EFFEC	
in no case sna	all the monthly minimum	bili de less than \$6.	uu per montn.			
Fuel Cost Adjustr	ment:					200
See Schedule	10 for applicable charge	е.		U	AN 01 1	568
				PURSU	ANT TO 807	KAR 5011
					SECTION 9	(1)
See Schedule	11 for applicable charge	е.		BY: (Zoedan C.	
Torms of Doumou	nt.			The state of the s	PUBLIC SERVIC	Andrian and an artist and a second
		es being ten percent	(10%) higher			COMMISSION
•	in is not paid within ton	(10) days nom the di	do dato, the g	1000 14100 0	iidii	
DATE OF ISSUE	November 15, 1005					
DATE OF ISSUE			Day		Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE		4				
ISSUED BY R	S Month	Presiden	-	x 489, Brander	Year	08 - 10
ISSUED BY	Name of Officer	Presiden	Title P. O. BC	A TOS, DIANUE	Address	- Aw
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	ITY OF P.S.C.					21

FOR Entire Territory served

	FOR	Entire Territory served		
		Community	, Town or City	y
			P.S.C. No.	28
		(Original)	Sheet No.	1
Note that the second content of the second c	X	(Revised)		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC				
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	27
		(Original)	Sheet No.	1
	X	(Revised)		

Schedule 1	CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	ICE	
Residential, Farm and N	on-Farm, Schools & Churches		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire territory served			
incidental appliances, re-	rs of the cooperative located on its lines for service frigeration, cooking, home heating, and power for n-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.); Corporation covering	notors up to and	
Character of Service: Single phase, 60 hert	z, at Seller's standard voltages.		
Rates: Monthly Customer Charge - N First 300 KWH p Next 700 KWH p All over 1,000 KWH p	per month per month		\$6.00 .07451/KWH .05961/KWH
Minimum Monthly Charg	Il be added to above rate where applicable. <u>le:</u> nonthly minimum bill be less than \$6.00 per month.	PUBLIC SERVICE COL OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE	
(T) Fuel Cost Adjustment: See Schedule 10 for		OCT 3 4 1995	
(N) Environmental Surchan See Schedule 11 for Terms of Payment:		PURSUANT TO 807 ICAF SECTION 9 (1) BY: Quelan C. You FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO	l.
The above rates are	net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%) higher. It paid within ten (10) days from the due date, the g	In the event the	
	3		1

DATE OF ISSUE	October 11, 1999			
	Month	Day	Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 4, 1995			
3	Month	Day	Year	,
ISSUED BY	me. W/en	Presiden //CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108	90
	Name of Officer	Title	Address	11
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	KITY OF P.S.C.			C'
				40

Order No. 95-208 dated October 4, 1995

Concelled Gerause of wong stamped off, date.

,	FOR	Entire Territory served		
		Community	Town or City	
			P.S.C. No.	30
		(Original)	Sheet No.	7
		(Revised)		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC				
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Canceling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original)	Sheet No.	7
		(Revised)		

Schedule 2 CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE	
Commercial Rate		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:		
Entire Territory Served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available to commercial customers of the Cooperative located on its		
including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, heating a		
motors up to and including seven and one-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.).		
must be obtained from the Cooperative for motors rated above seven a (7 1/2 H.P.); all subject to the rules and regulations of the Cooperative of		
Character of Service:		, o
Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.		
Rates: Monthly		
Customer charge - No KWH usage	0.3	\$8.00
First 500 KWH per month	R	.07892/KWH
Next 500 KWH per month	R	.07243/KWH
All over 1,000 KWH per month	R	.06411/KWH
State, Federal and local tax will be added to above rate where applicable	e.	
Minimum Monthly Charge:	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	SSION
In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$8.00 per month	OF KENTUCKY	001011
Fuel Cost Adjustment:	EFFECTIVE	
See Schedule 10 for applicable charge.		
See Schedule 10 for applicable charge.	4 6000	
Environmental Surcharge:	JAN 01 1996	
See Schedule 11 for applicable charge.	DI 10011111 TO 000 1/17 F.0	
or constant in the applicable straige.	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0	11,
Terms of Payment:	SECTION 9 (1)	
The above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%) hig	Her In the event the	AND THE RESERVE AND
current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the due date, th	refgross pares stance comme	SION
apply.	_	

DATE OF ISS	UE	March 26, 1996		
		Month	Day	Year
DATE EFFEC	TIVE	June 1, 1996		
	1	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	Du	m ? Whene	President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108
		Name of Officer	Title	Address

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1996

ئ

	FOR	Entire Territory	served	
		Community,	Town or City	
			P.S.C. No.	30
		(Original)	Sheet No.	7
		(Revised)		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC				
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Canceling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original)	Sheet No.	7
		(Revised)		

Schedule 2	CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	/ICE	
Commercial Rate			RATE PER
Applicable:			
Entire Territory Served.			
Availability of Service:			
Available to commercial custom	ers of the Cooperative located on its lin		
motors up to and including seven a	nd one-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.). W	Vritten permission	
must be obtained from the Coopera (7 1/2 H.P.); all subject to the rules	ative for motors rated above seven and and regulations of the Cooperative cov	one-half horsepower ering this service.	
Character of Service:			
Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller	's standard voltages.		
Rates: Monthly			
Customer charge - No KWH use	age	•	\$8.00
First 500 KWH per month		R	.07892/KWH
Next 500 KWH per month		R	.07243/KWH
All over 1,000 KWH per month		R	.06411/KWF
State, Federal and local tax will be	added to above rate where applicable.		
	· Pl	JBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI	ON
Minimum Monthly Charge:		OF KENTUCKY	
In no case shall the monthly minim	um bill be less than \$8.00 per month.	EFFECTIVE	11
Fuel Cost Adjustment:		JUN 0 1 1996	
See Schedule 10 for applicable	charge.	JOM 0 T 1220	
Environmental Surcharge:	Р	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0	11,
See Schedule 11 for applicable		SECTION 9 (1)	
		De Di Lacar	
Terms of Payment:	ы	DIRECTOR, RATES & RESEARCH I	W
	ss rates being ten percent (10%) highe	r. In the event the	1
	n ten (10) days from the due date, the		
apply.	(10) 110 110 110 110 110 110 1	y ·	

DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996		
	Month	Day	Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996		
	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY		President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108
	Name of Officer	Title	Address

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1996

	_	Community	Town or Cit	v
		o o minimum y	P.S.C. No.	
		(Original)	Sheet No.	
		(Original)	Sheet No.	7
MEADE	OUNTY BUBAL ELECTRIC	(Revised)		
MEADE C	OUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC			
COOPE	RATIVE CORPORATION	Canceling	P.S.C. No.	28
		(Original)	Sheet No.	7 & 8
		(Revised)		
Schedule 2	CLASSIFICATION OF SER	VICE		
Commercial Rate				RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:		114		
Entire Territor	y Served.			
Availability of Sei	vice:			
	ommercial customers of the Cooperative located on its li	nes for servi	ce	
	incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, heating and			
	including seven and one-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.). V			
	from the Cooperative for motors rated above seven and			
(7 1/2 H.P.); all si	ubject to the rules and regulations of the Cooperative cov	ering this se	ervice.	
011				
Character of Serv				
Single phase,	60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.			
Datos: Monthly				
Rates: Monthly	No. No. MARIL			\$8.00
	arge - No KWH usage KWH per month			.07922/KWH
	KWH per month			.07273/KWH
	KWH per month			.06441/KWH
7111 0 101 1,000	ACCOUNT POR MONEY	12770	Provide venders of	
(T) State, Federal an	d local tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	PUBLI	OF KENTU	CKY
Minimum Monthly	Charge:		EFFECTIV	E
In no case shall t	he monthly minimum bill be less than \$8.00 per month.			
		T A	H A 3 500	
Fuel Cost Adjustn		₫ Æ	N 0 1 199	o
See Schedule	10 for applicable charge.	PURSUAL	NT TO 807 K	R 5011
Farriss and all Or	and a second		SECTION 9 (1	
Environmental Su		0	edan C. 7	
See Scriedule	11 for applicable charge.	the Commonweal of Section 1	BLIC SERVICE C	The same of the sa
Terms of Paymen	nt·	FOR THE PU	BLIC SERVICE C	OWINISSION
	es are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%) highe	r In the eve	ant the	, 0
current monthly b	ill is not paid within ten (10) days from the due date, the	arnss rates s	hall	
apply.	in to flot paid within ton (10) days from the dae date, the	grood rated c	Tight	
DATE OF ICCUS	Navarhar 45 4005	-		
DATE OF ISSUE	November 15, 1995 Month Day		Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1996		I Gai	
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month Day		Year	
ISSUED BY). Box 489, Bran		0108
Sec	Name of Officer Title		Address	46
ISSUED BY AUTHORI	TY OF P.S.C.			1,7

FOR Entire Territory served

	FOR	Entire Territory			
		Community,	Town or City	,	
		(Outside all)	P.S.C. No.	28	
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Canceling	P.S.C. No.	27	
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	7 & 8	

Schedule 2 CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
Commercial Rate		RATE PER UNIT
The state of the s	to the second se	
Applicable: Entire Territory Served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available to commercial customers of the Cooperative le		
including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooki		
motors up to and including seven and one-half horsepower		
must be obtained from the Cooperative for motors rated ab		er
(7 1/2 H.P.); all subject to the rules and regulations of the C	ooperative covering this service.	
Character of Service:		
Single phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.		
olligio pilaso, oo licitz, at oolici s stalidard voltages.		
Rates: Monthly		
Customer charge - No KWH usage		\$8.00
First 500 KWH per month		.07922/KWH
Next 500 KWH per month		.07273/KWH
All over 1,000 KWH per month		.06441/KWH
State and Federal tax will be added to above rate where ap	plicable.	
Minimum Monthly Charge:	PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION
In no case shall the monthly minimum bill be less than \$8.0		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	EFFECTIV	E
(T) Fuel Cost Adjustment:		
See Schedule 10 for applicable charge.		
	OCT 24 199	5
(N) Environmental Surcharge:		
See Schedule 11 for applicable charge.	PURSUANT TO 807 K/ SECTION 9 (1	
Terms of Payment:	010	
The above rates are net, the gross rates being ten perce	nt (10%) higher In the event the	and topical
current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the apply.	due date, the gross rates shall	COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	October 11, 1995		
	Month	Day	Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 4, 1995		
	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	~ Enlewer	President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108
	Name of Officer	Title	Address

Order No. 96-208 dated October 4, 1995

7,0

,	FOR	Entire Territory	served	
		Community,	Town or City	
			P.S.C. No.	30
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	9
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	9

Schedule 3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
General Service, 0-49 KVA		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:		
Entire Territory Served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available to consumers located on or near Seller's single or three-phase lines for all types usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller.	ΣT	
Type of Service: Single or three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.		
Rates:		
1. Energy Charge		
Customer charge - No KWH usage		\$8.00
First 500 KWH per month	R	.07732/KWH
Next 500 KWH per month	R	.07163/KWH
All over 1,000 KWH per month	R	.06316/KWH
2. Demand Charge		l
First 10 KW of billing demand per month		No charge
Excess above 10 KW of billing demand per month		\$3.31/KW
State, Federal and municipal tax will be added to above rate where applicable.		
Determination of Billing Demand:		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for	r	
any period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the month for which the bill is rendered, as		
indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:		
maiotica of recorded by a definant motor and adjusted for power ractor as follows.		
Power Factor Adjustment:		
The consumer shall at all times take and use power in such manner that its average power		
factor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%) as is consistent with good engineering JBLI	C SE	RVICE COMMISSION
practice, but in no case shall the power factor be lower than ninety percent (90%) lagging. The	e Of	KENTUCKY'
Distributor reserves the right to measure the power factor at any time. Should such		FFECTIVE
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than		1
ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated		
or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent (90%) and divided by the paid	Mit (11 1996
power factor. When the power factor is found to be lower than ninety percent (90%), the		
PURSUAN	TT	0 807 KAR 5:011,
DATE OF ISSUE March 26, 1996	ECT	ION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE

March 26, 1996

Month

Day

Month

Day

SECTION 9 (1)

Year

3Y: Graden C. Neel

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY

Name of Office

Name of Office

Title

Address

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1196

(7)

	FOR	Entire Territory	served	
,		Community,	Town or City	
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		(Original) (Revised)	P.S.C. No. Sheet No.	9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	9

Schedule 3 CLAS	SSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
General Service, 0-49 KVA		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire Territory Served.		
Availability of Service: Available to consumers located on or near Selle usage, subject to the established rules and regulati		
Type of Service: Single or three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's stand	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION dard voltages. OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
Rates: 1. Energy Charge Customer charge - No KWH usage First	above rate where applicable. Patt demand established by the consumer for month for which the bill is rendered, as	\$8.00 .07732/KWH .07163/KWH .06316/KWH No charge \$3.31/KW
Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer shall at all times take and use pofactor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%) practice, but in no case shall the power factor be lod Distributor reserves the right to measure the power measurements indicate that the power factor at the ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing purpos or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by nin power factor. When the power factor is found to be	as is consistent with good engineering wer than ninety percent (90%) lagging. The factor at any time. Should such time of his maximum demand is less than ses shall be the demand as indicated nety percent (90%) and divided by the percent	

DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996			
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996	Day	Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month	Day	Year	
ISSUED BY		President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108	
	Name of Officer	Title	Address	
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	RITY OF P.S.C.			al

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1996

	FOR	Entire Territory served Community, Town or City		
			P.S.C. No.	29
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	28
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	10 & 11

Schedule 3 CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
General Service, 0-49 KVA		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:		
Entire Territory Served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available to consumers located on or near Seller's single or the usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller.	ree-phase lines for all types of	
Type of Service:		
Single or three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	PUBLIÇ SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
Rates:	EFFECTIVE	
1. Energy Charge		
Customer charge - No KWH usage	2001 5 5 1005	\$8.00
First 500 KWH per month	JAN 01 1996	.07762/KWH
Next 500 KWH per month	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	.07193/KWH
All over 1,000 KWH per month	SECTION 9 (1)	.06346/KWH
2. Demand Charge	0 1 12 40 11	No observe
First 10 KW of billing demand per month	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	No charge \$3.31/KW
Excess above 10 KW of billing demand per month (T) State, Federal and local tax will be added to above rate where		40.01/KVV
(i) state, vester and result tax in section above face in sec	арриоавто.	
Determination of Billing Demand:		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand es	tablished by the consumer for	
any period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the month for whi		
indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power	factor as follows:	
Device Feeten Adivistment		
Power Factor Adjustment:	anneath at the evenes and the	
The consumer shall at all times take and use power in such m factor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%) as is consistent.	anner that its average power	
practice, but in no case shall the power factor be lower than ninet	y percent (90%) lagging. The	
Distributor reserves the right to measure the power factor at any		
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his ma		
ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the		
or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent (9		
power factor. When the power factor is found to be lower than ni		
DATE OF ISSUE November 15, 1995		

DATE OF ISSUE	November 15, 1995		
	Month	Day	Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1996		
R	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	m 2. W lew	resident/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108
	Name of Officer	Title	Address
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	ATY OF P.S.C.		

FOR	Entire Territory			
		Community	, Town or City	1
		(Original)	P.S.C. No. Sheet No.	9
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		(Revised)		
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	27
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	10 & 11
edule 3 CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SE	RVICE		
				RATE PER

Schedule 3	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
General Service, 0-49 KVA			RATE PER UNIT	
Applicable: Entire Territory Served.				
	located on or near Seller's single or three-pha ished rules and regulations of Seller.	ase lines for all types of		
Type of Service: Single or three-phase, 60	D hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.			
Rates: 1. Energy Charge				
Customer charge - No K First 500 KWH per Next 500 KWH per All over 1,000 KWH per 2. Demand Charge	month month	PUBLIC SERVICE COI OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE	Y.06346/KWH	
First 10 KW of Excess above 10 KW of	of billing demand per month of billing demand per month e added to above rate where applicable.	OCT 04 1998	No charge \$3.31/KW	
any period (fifteen consecut	nand: be the maximum kilowatt demand establishe ive minutes) during the month for which the l lemand meter and adjusted for power factor a	Dili ispendenedicas	eel	
factor shall be as near one it practice, but in no case shall Distributor reserves the righ measurements indicate that ninety percent (90%), the de or recorded by the demand	I times take and use power in such manner to nundred percent (100%) as is consistent with If the power factor be lower than ninety perce to measure the power factor at any time. So the power factor at the time of his maximum emand for billing purposes shall be the dema meter multiplied by ninety percent (90%) and wer factor is found to be lower than ninety pe	good engineering nt (90%) lagging. The nould such demand is less than nd as indicated d divided by the percent		
DATE OF ISSUE October 1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

DATE OF ISSUE	October 11, 1	995			
		Month	Day	Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	November 11,	1995			
$\overline{\mathcal{D}}$		Month /	Day	Year	
ISSUED BY	w.	Me	President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108	
	Nai	me of Officer	Title	Address	
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	ITY OF P.S.C.				cla

	FOR	Entire Territory	served	
		Community,	Town or City	
			P.S.C. No.	30
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	12
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	12

Schedule 4 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Large Power Service, 50 KVA - 999 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire Territory Served.	
Availability of Service: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller.	
<u>Type of Service</u> : Three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	
Times phase, so here, at solier's standard voltages.	
Rates: \$3.31 per month per KW of billing demand plus energy charge of:	:
R .06675 per KWH for the first 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing depubleC SERVICE OF KENTU	
R .06037 per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand EFFECT	
R .05772 per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand JUN 0.1	1996
R .05610 per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month.	
State, Federal and local tax will be added to above rate where applicable. PURSUANT TO 80 SECTION	9(1)
Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:	
Power Factor Adjustment:	
The consumer shall at all times take and use power in such manner that its average power	
factor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%) as is consistent with good engineering practice, but in no case shall the power factor be lower than ninety percent (90%) lagging. The	
Distributor reserves the right to measure the power factor at any time. Should such	
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than	
ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated	
or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent (90%) and divided by the percent	

DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996		
	Month	Day	Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996		
	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY		President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108
	Name of Officer	Title	Address

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1996

	FOR	Entire Territory	served	
		Community	Town or City	
			P.S.C. No.	30
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	12
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		Cancelling	DSC No	20
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	12

Sche	dule 4	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
		ervice, 50 KVA - 999 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
	oplicable:		
	Entire Te	erritory Served.	
۸.	allability.	of Comiles.	
<u>A</u>		of Service: e to consumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines for all types of	
us		ect to the established rules and regulations of Seller.	
T	pe of Ser		
	i nree-pr	nase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	
R	ates:		
	\$3.31 pe	r month per KW of billing demand plus energy charge of:	
R	.06675	per KWH for the first 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand	
K	.00073	per Kvvn for the first 100 Kvvn used per month per Kvv or billing demand	
R	.06037	per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand	
R	.05772	per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand	
R	.05610	per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month.	
	State, Fe	ederal and local tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
D	etermination	on of Billing Demand:	
		ng demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for	
	y period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the month for which the bill is rendered, as	
in	dicated or	recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:	
Po	ower Facto	or Adjustment:	
_		sumer shall at all times take and use power in such manner that its average power	
fa	ctor shall I	be as near one hundred percent (100%) as is consistent with good engineering	#0F 001 #110
		t in no case shall the power factor be lower than ninety percent (90%) lagging BLG SER	VICE COMMIS
m	easureme	eserves the right to measure the power factor at any time. Should such OF M nts indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than EF	
ni	nety perce	ent (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated	
		by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent (90%) and divided by the percent	
DATE	OF ISSUE	JAN 0	1 1996

DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996		JAN 0 1 1996
	Month	Day	PURSUANTeTO 807 KAR 5:011.
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996		SECTION 9 (1)
	Month	Day	RV. Ourden C. Need
ISSUED BY	my? W/en	President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108
	Name of Office	Title	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1996

	FOR	Entire Territory served		
		Community,	Town or City	
			P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original)	Sheet No.	12
		(Revised)		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		0	DOO No	00
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	28
		(Original)	Sheet No.	14
		(Revised)		

Schedule 4 CLASSIFICATI	N OF SERVICE
Large Power Service, 50 KVA - 999 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Entire Territory Served.	
Availability of Service: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-pusage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Sel	
Type of Service:	
Three-phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	JAN 01 ,006
Rates:	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
\$3.31 per month per KW of billing demand plus energy ch	ge of: SECTION 9 (1)
.06705 per KWH for the first 100 KWH used per month	er KW of billing de man forder C Mel
.06067 per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month	
.05802 per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month	per KW of billing demand
.05640 per KWH for all remaining KWH used per mont	
(T) State, Federal and local tax will be added to above rate	ere applicable.
Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand any period (fifteen consecutive minutes) during the month for indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for positive minutes.	hich the bill is rendered, as
Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer shall at all times take and use power in such factor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%) as is compractice, but in no case shall the power factor be lower than redistributor reserves the right to measure the power factor at a measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his	stent with good engineering lety percent (90%) lagging. The y time. Should such
ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent	

DATE OF ISSUE	November 15, 1995			
	Month	Day	Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1996			
	Month	Day	Year	
ISSUED BY	my E. W lene	President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108	
	Name of Officer	Title	Address	al
ISSUED BY AUTHOR	ITY OF P.S.C.			1,01
		Oi	rder No.	1

	FOR	FOR Entire Territory served		
	Community, Town or City			
			P.S.C. No.	28
		(Original)	Sheet No.	12
		(Revised)		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC				
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	27
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	14

Schedule 4	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	e, 50 KVA - 999 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	, so iten soo iten	
Entire Territor	y Served.	
Availability of Se	vice:	
Available to c	onsumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines for all types of the established rules and regulations of Seller.	
Type of Service:		
	60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.	
Rates:		
	th per KW of billing demand plus energy charge of:	
.06705 per	KWH for the first 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand	
.06067 per	KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand SERVICE CO	
.05802 per	KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand EFFECTIVE	
.05640 per	KWH for all remaining KWH used per month.	
State and Fed	eral tax will be added to above rate where applicable.	
Determination of	Billing Demand: PURSUANT TO 807 KA	R 5:011,
The billing de	nand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the construer for	. 1
any period (fiftee	n consecutive minutes) during the month for which the bill is renderectable	an .
indicated or reco	ded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as folkons HE PUBLIC SERVICE O	MOISSIMME
Power Factor Ad	ustment:	
	shall at all times take and use power in such manner that its average power	
	near one hundred percent (100%) as is consistent with good engineering	
	case shall the power factor be lower than ninety percent (90%) lagging. The	
	es the right to measure the power factor at any time. Should such dicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than	
	0%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated	
	be demand meter multiplied by ninety percent (90%) and divided by the percent	

DATE OF ISSUE	October 11, 1995		
	Month	Day	Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	November 11, 1995		
$\overline{}$	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	m 8. Neles	President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108
	Name of Officer	Title	Address

Order No.

	FOR Entire Territory served Community, Town or City			
			P.S.C. No.	30
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	15
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	15

Schedule 5 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
Outdoor Lighting Service - Individ	ual Consumers	RATE PER UNIT	
Applicable:			
Entire Territory Served.			
Availability of Service:			
	o abide by the rules, regulations and bylaws of the Cooperative		
and will sign a contract agreem conditions set forth herein.	nent for service in accordance with the special terms and		
conditions set forth herein.			
Character of Service:			
This rate schedule covers e	electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the illumination of		
	and other outdoor areas. Cooperative will provide, own, and it, as hereinafter described and will furnish the electrical energy to		
	rice under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled		
dusk-to-dawn every-night sche	dule of approximately 4000 hours per year. Units installed shall		
be security light type or units a	s specified herein.		
Rates:			
175 Watt unmetered, per m	onth R	\$ 7.24	
175 Watt metered, per mon	nth .	3.65	
400 Watt unmetered, per m		10.03	
400 Watt metered, per mon	nth	3.65	
State, Federal and local tax wil	ll be added to above rate where applicable.		
Terms of Payment:			
Accounts not paid when due	e may incur a delinquent charge for collection, and a disconnect		
and reconnect fee.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	ISSION	
Fuel Cost Adjustment:	OF KENTUCKY		
See Schedule 10 for applica	able charges. EFFECTIVE		
Facility and Complete and Compl	1191 0 1 1000		
Environment Surcharge: See Schedule 11 for applications See Schedule 11	JUN 0 1 1996		
oce ochedule i i ioi applica	•	E-014	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR SECTION 9 (1)	0.011,	

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

Order No. 94-479 date March 22, 1996

ve

1	FOR	Entire Territory	/ served	
		Community	Town or City	
			P.S.C. No.	30
	-	(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	15
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	15

Schedule 5	CLAS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE	
0011044100		900 C 100 C C 100	RATE PER
	Service - Individual Consumers		UNIT
Applicable:			
Entire Terri	tory Served.		
Availability of	Service:		
		regulations and bylaws of the Cooperative	
	contract agreement for service in ac		
conditions set		or a suite of the	
Character of S			
		e to outdoor equipment for the illumination of	
		reas. Cooperative will provide, own, and	
		cribed and will furnish the electrical energy to ill be available on an automatically controlled	
		ly 4000 hours per year. Units installed shall	
	it type or units as specified herein.	y 4000 flours per year. Offics installed shall	
be seeding light	it type of anno as specified florent.		
Rates:			
175 Watt u	nmetered, per month	R	\$7.24
	etered, per month		3.65
	nmetered, per month	R	10.03
400 Watt m	etered, per month		3.65
State, Federal	and local tax will be added to above	rate where applicable.	
Terms of Payn	nent:		
		uent charge for collection, alle a cast of the catom	MISSION
and reconnect		OF KENTUCKY	
		EFFECTIVE	
Fuel Cost Adju			
See Schedi	ule 10 for applicable charges.	10.000	
E	And the same	JAN 01 1996	
Environment S	urcharge: ule 11 for applicable charges.	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5	011
See Scriedi	lie 11 for applicable charges.	SECTION 9 (1)	UII,
		BY: Cardan C. Noel	0
		FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	W 1991
DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996		III AIL NA
	Month	Day Year	

DATE OF ISSUE

March 26, 1996

Month

Day

Year

June 1, 1996

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Day

President/CEO

P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 40108

Address

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

Order No. 94-479 date March 22, 199;

C

		FOR	Entire remitory	SEIVEU	
			Community.	Town or City	/
			,,	P.S.C. No.	29
			(Original)	Sheet No.	15
			(Revised)	Oncor ito.	10
MEADEC	CLINITY DUDAL ELECTRIC		(Itevised)		
	OUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		Concelling	P.S.C. No.	20
COOPE	RATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. NO.	28
			(Original)	Sheet No.	18
			(Revised)		
Schedule 5	CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SE	RVICE		
Outdoor Lighting Ser	vice - Individual Consumers				RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	VIOC - Individual Consumors				
Entire Territory	y Served.				
Availability of Ser	vice:				
	onsumers who abide by the rules, regulation				
and will sign a con conditions set fort	ntract agreement for service in accordance h herein.	with the sp	ecial terms and	1	
Character of Serv	rice:				
	dule covers electric lighting service to outd	oor equipm	ent for the illun	nination of	
	s, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas. Co				
	ing equipment, as hereinafter described an				
	pment. Service under this rate will be ava				
	ry-night schedule of approximately 4000 h	ours per yea	ar. Units instal	led shall	
be security light ty	pe or units as specified herein.				
Rates:					M
175 Watt unm	etered, per month				\$ 7.26
	ered, per month				3.65
	etered, per month				10.08
400 Watt meter	ered, per month				3.65
T) Ctata Endarel a	ad local tay will be added to above sets wh	ara annliaah	ala.		
i) State, redelal al	nd local tax will be added to above rate wh	ere applicat	PUBILI	C SERVICE C	OMMISSION
Terms of Paymen	t:		, 02	OF KENTU	CKY
Accounts not p	paid when due may incur a delinquent char	ge for collec	ction, and a dis	CONFERENTI	/E
and reconnect fee).				
Fuel Cost Adjustn	nent:		.1.1	N 0 1 19	36
See Schedule	10 for applicable charges.				
16.1				NT TO 807 K	
Environment Surc				SECTION 9 (
See Schedule	11 for applicable charges.			udan C.	
			FOR THE P	JBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE	November 15, 1995				
ATE OF 1880E	Month	Day		Year	·
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1996				
13	Month	Day		Year	
SSUED BY Dea	m c · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Married Marrie	P. O. Box 489, Bran		0(08
	Name of Officer	Title		Address	0
SSUED BY AUTHORI	TY OF P.S.C.				11

	FOR	Entire Territory	served	
	Community, Town or City			
			P.S.C. No.	28
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	15
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC				
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	26
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	18

Schedule 5	CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE	
	vice - Individual Consumers		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Entire Territory		**************************************	
	insumers who abide by the rules, re- itract agreement for service in acco		
streets, driveways maintain the lighti operate such equi dusk-to-dawn eve	ice: dule covers electric lighting service to dule covers electric lighting service to dule covers electric lighting service to dule covers electric lighting service and equipment, as hereinafter descripment. Service under this rate will ry-night schedule of approximately are or units as specified herein.	 S. Cooperative will provide bed and will furnish the elect be available on an automat 	e, own, and ctrical energy to ically controlled
Rates:			
175 Watt mete 400 Watt unme	etered, per month red, per month etered, per month red, per month		\$ 7.26 3.65 10.08 3.65
State and Federal	tax will be added to above rate who	ere applicable.	
	aid when due may incur a delinque	nt charge for collection, and	l a disconnect
(T) Fuel Cost Adjust See Schedule		F	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
(N) Environment Sur See Schedule	<u>charge:</u> 11 for applicable charges.		OCT 04 1995
		PL	RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE	October 11, 1995	Day BY:	ander C. neel
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 4, 1995	FO	R THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Be	In E Mene	Day President/CEO P. O. Box 48	Year 9, Brandenburg, KY 40108

Order No. 95-208 dated October 4, 1995

0995 QL

•	FOR Entire Territory served			
		Community	Town or City	
		(Original) (Revised)	P.S.C. No. Sheet No.	30 18
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	18

Schedule 6	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	ommunity, Municipalities, Towns		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	offilinality, Mariolpanites, Towns	W-V-	
Entire Territo	ory Served.		
Availability of S	envice:		
To any custo forth herein and	omer who can be served in accordance with the special terms at I who is willing to contract for service in accordance with such sect to the established rules, regulations and by-laws of the Coo	special terms and	
Character of Se	ervice:		
This rate sch streets, drivewa maintain the ligh operate such ed dusk-to-dawn ed be security light	nedule covers electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for lys, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas. Cooperative will provi hting equipment, as hereinafter described and will furnish the e quipment. Service under this rate will be available on an autom very-night schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year. Unit type or units as specified herein. Service to alternating current, or in combination at option of Distributor.	ide, own, and lectrical energy to natically controlled its installed shall	
Rates:			
175 Watt, pe	er month	R	\$6.32
400 Watt, pe	er month	R	9.18
(T) State, Federal	and local tax will be added to above rate where applicable.		
Terms of Payma Accounts no and reconnect f	t paid when due may incur a delinquent charge for collection, a	and a disconnect	
Fuel Cost Adjus	stment:		
See Schedu	le 10 for applicable charges.	PUBLIC SEF	VICE COIVMISSI KENTUCK:
Environment Su			FECTIVE
See Schedu	le 11 for applicable charges.		
DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996	JAN 0	1 1996
DATE OF 1880E	Month Day	PURSHANYPato	807 KAR :5:011,
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996	SECTI	ON 9 (1)

President/CEO

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1916

P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, RA 40168. New L FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COM MISSION

6 gle

	FOR	Entire Territory	/ served	
		Community, Town or City		
,			P.S.C. No.	30
		(Original)	Sheet No.	18
MEADE COUNTY BURAL ELECTRIC		(Revised)		
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	29
		(Original)	Sheet No.	18
		(Revised)		

Schedule 6 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
Schedule 6				RATE PER UNIT
Street Lighting - Cor	nmunity, Municipalities, Towns			
Applicable: Entire Territor	y Served.			
Availability of Se				
forth herein and	ner who can be served in accordan who is willing to contract for service ct to the established rules, regulation	in accordance with	such special terms and	
streets, driveway maintain the light operate such equ dusk-to-dawn eve be security light t	vice: edule covers electric lighting services, yards, lots, and other outdoor are ting equipment, as hereinafter descripment. Service under this rate will ery-night schedule of approximately ype or units as specified herein. So or in combination at option of District.	eas. Cooperative will furnis ribed and will furnis I be available on and 4000 hours per year ervice to alternating	ill provide, own, and the electrical energy to automatically controlled ar. Units installed shall	
Rates:				
175 Watt, per	month		R	\$6.32
400 Watt, per	month		R	9.18
(T) State, Federal a	and local tax will be added to above	e rate where applica	ble.	
	paid when due may incur a delinqu	ent charge for colle	ction, and a disconnect	
and reconnect fee			PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY	MISSION
Fuel Cost Adjustr See Schedule	<u>nent:</u> 10 for applicable charges.		EFFECTIVE	
Environment Sur See Schedule	<u>charge:</u> 11 for applicable charges.		JUN 0 1 199	5
			PURSUANT TO 807 KA	R 5:011,
DATE OF ISSUE	March 26, 1996		SECTION 9 (1)	
DATE SESSOT	June 1, 1996	Day	BY Phyllis Thomas	DOLL DIV
DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1, 1996 Month	Day	DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEA	HCH DIV.
ISSUED BY			P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 4	0108

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

Name of Officer

Order No. 94-479 dated March 22, 1996

		FOR		Entire Territory served		
			Community	, Town or City	1	
				P.S.C. No.	29	
			(Original)	Sheet No.	18	
			(Revised)			
MEADE C	COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC					
COOPE	ERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	28	
			(Original)	Sheet No.	22 & 23	
			(Revised)			
Schedule 6	CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SE	RVICE	1 1 W 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
		, så yret , se			RATE PER UNIT	
	mmunity, Municipalities, Towns				0.111	
Applicable:						
Entire Territo	ry Served.					
Availability of Sc	antice:					
Availability of Se	ervice: mer who can be served in accordance wit	h the special t	erms and con-	ditions set		
	who is willing to contract for service in acc					
	ect to the established rules, regulations an					
				19		
Character of Ser						
	edule covers electric lighting service to ou					
streets, driveway	ys, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas. C	cooperative wi	ill provide, owr	n, and		
	ting equipment, as hereinafter described					
	uipment. Service under this rate will be a					
	ery-night schedule of approximately 4000 type or units as specified herein. Service					
	, or in combination at option of Distributor		Current entre	Selles of		
	,					
Rates:						
175 Watt, per	r month				\$6.34	
400 Watt, per	r month				9.23	
(T) State, Federal	and local tax will be added to above rate	where applica	ble.			
			PUBLIC	C SERVICE C)MMISSK)N	
Terms of Payme	ent:			OF KENTUC		
Accounts not	paid when due may incur a delinquent ch	arge for collec	ction, and a dis	sconnect "	E.	
and reconnect fe	ee.					
Fuel Cost Adjust	mont:		11	N 0 1 199	6	
Fuel Cost Adjust	<u>ment:</u> e 10 for applicable charges.		J /	rt# 0 1 199	U	
Oce Schedule	o to tot applicable citalyes.		PURSUA	NT TO 807 KA	R 5:011,	
Environment Sur	rcharge:			SECTION 9 (1		
	e 11 for applicable charges.		BY: Q	rden C. 7	reel	
			to amount the grant	BLIC SERVICE O	CARL CO. LANS.	
DATE OF ISSUE	November 15, 1995					
	Month	Day		Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1996					

Pre:sident/CEO

Order No.

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 4010

	FOR	Entire Territory served		
		Community, Town or City		
			P.S.C. No.	28
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	18
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION		Cancelling	P.S.C. No.	26
		(Original) (Revised)	Sheet No.	22 & 23

Schedule 6	CL	ASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE	
Jonean J				RATE PER UNIT
Street Lighting - Con	nmunity, Municipalities, Towns			
Applicable: Entire Territor	y Served.			
forth herein and v	<u>vice:</u> ner who can be served in accor who is willing to contract for ser ct to the established rules, regu	vice in accordance wit	h such special terms and	
streets, driveways maintain the light operate such equ dusk-to-dawn eve be security light ty	dule covers electric lighting sets, yards, lots, and other outdooing equipment, as hereinafter of ipment. Service under this ratery-night schedule of approximately per or units as specified hereing or in combination at option of i	r areas. Cooperative valuescribed and will furning will be available on a sately 4000 hours per your Service to alternation.	will provide, own, and sh the electrical energy to an automatically controlled ear. Units installed shall	
Rates:				
175 Watt, per	month			\$6.34
400 Watt, per	month			9.23
State and Federa	I tax will be added to above rat	te where applicable.		
Terms of Paymer Accounts not p and reconnect fee	paid when due may incur a deli	inquent charge for colle	ection, and a disconnect PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENTU	COMMISSION ICKY
(T) Fuel Cost Adjust See Schedule	<u>ment</u> : 10 for applicable charges.		EFFECT	IVE
(N) Environment Su See Schedule	<u>rcharge:</u> 11 for applicable charges.		OCT 24 1	
			PURSUANT TO 807	KAR 5:011,
DATE OF ISSUE	October 11, 1995		O. Jan C	neel
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month October 4, 1995	Day	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVI	CE COMMISSION
R	Month	Day President/CEO	P. O. Box 489, Brandenburg, KY 4	-
ISSUED BY	Name of Officer	Title	P. O. Box 469, Brandenburg, KY 4	0100

Order No. 95-208 dated October 4, 1995

995 al

MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

P.S.C. No. 8
Sheet No. 9
Cancelling E.R.C. No. 7
Sheet No. 9

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

If the member fails to pay bills as rendered under the budget payment plan, the Cooperative reserves the right to revoke the plan, restore the member to regular billing and require immediate payment of any deficiency.

Failure to receive a bill in no way exempts the member from the provisions of these TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

When the Cooperative is unable to read a meter after reasonable effort, the member will be billed at the average of the three immediately preceding monthly bills and the billing adjusted when the meter is read.

Fuel clause adjustments (+ or -) are in addition to the minimum. Member's bill will be due within 10 days from date of bill. Late payment penalties apply as to other bills.

SCOPE

This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for receiving electric service from the Cooperative and applies to all service received from the Cooperative, whether the service is based upon a contract, agreement, signed application, or otherwise.

REVISIONS

The Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented, or otherwise changed from time to time, subject to the approval of the Kentucky Public Service Commission. Such changes, when effective, shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations. The membership shall be informed of any changes as soon as possible after made through our monthly newsletter.

ENERGY EMERGENCY CONTROL PROGRAM

Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation has a plan approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission which has been designated as the Energy Emergency Control Program. The purpose of this plan is to provide an orderly means for reducing the consumption of electric energy on the Meade County RECC's system in the event of a severe coal shortage, such as might result from a general strike SERVICE COMMISSION mines.

Copies of this Energy Emergency Control Program in its entirety are available upon request from any office of the Meade County RECC.

AUG 2.4 1992

	1		PURSUANT TO 807 KAT	R 5:011%
DATE OF ISSUE/ July/2	4, 3992	ATE EFFECTIVE _	Augus 5 6 4 (0) 29(1)	_ (
ISSUED BY	Mount	ITLE Ma	inager //	la
	icer ///		BY: STRUCE COMMISSION	MANAGER
Issued by authority of	an/Order o	f the Public	Ser PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	of
Kentucky in Case No.	dated			_•